If, on or before the date specified in the 215 

resolution for filing a written protest, which date shall be not 216 

less than forty-five (45) days and not more than sixty (60) days 217 

after the board of supervisors adopts the resolution, twenty 218 

percent (20%) or one thousand five hundred (1,500), whichever is 219 

less, of the qualified electors of the county file a written 220 

petition against the levy of the tax, an election shall be called 221 

and held with the election to be conducted at the next special 222 

election day as such is defined by Section 23-15-833, Mississippi 223